	ACHICPOWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY Form 4107 1/79 CIREGON VEATHERIZATION PROGRAM
	INSULATION COST REPAYMENT AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE (LIMITED WARRANTY)
	This agreement is made this 16 day of December , 19 80 , between Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific")         and Lola M. Truax ("Homeowners represent that they are the owners or contract venders of the property at:         1. Homeowners represent that they are the owners or contract venders of the property at:         540 Division Klagath Falls
m dcc	which is more particularly described as: the NOITH ED feet of LOT 340 of Block 11Z UD Addition to the City of Klamoth Euro, Oregon, which is more particularly described as: the City of Klamoth Euro, Oregon,
<b>*%1 JUL 27 PM 2 51</b>	hexeinafter referred to as "the property." 3. Pacific shall cause insulation and weather ation materials checked below (subject to notations) to be installed in Homeowner's home pursuint to current Company Specifications. Note: Install
	Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations or exclusion may not apply to

Pacific conducts Home Energy Analyses at the request of its customers to determine the cost-effectiveness of insulation and weatherization based upon average consumption patterns and typical local weather conditions. However, because of the variability and uniqueness of individual energy use, it is not possible to precisely predict the savings that will accrue to any particular individual. Therefore, Pacific, by providing information in good faith concerning the anticipated benefits of insulation and weatherization, or by entering into this agreement, does not warrant that the installation of the insulation and weatherization materials provided for in this agreement will result in savings of money or electrical consumption.

## 4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAY

W.0#00869

Individual Homeowners (natural persons) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons teorporations, trusts, etc.) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization within seven years of the date of this agreement. Homeowners may pay such cost to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due.

## 5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTHEY

Similar and

al de la facta de la construcción d No. Esta de la construcción de la co

Homeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sule or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property, whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for consideration, and not later than one week before the expected sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the property, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a cloing agent for the sale or transfer or is otherwise participating in the transaction. Homeowners authorized Pacific to contact any of the persons to part and direct such persons to pay Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons ow its Homeowners.

## 6. SECURITY INTEREST

OS4 EL

14.3 3441

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein. Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future appurtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur of the following dates:

(1) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property is transferred;

常於目榜這

- (2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created, including without limitation any deed, lien, mortgage, judgment or land sale contract; (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or other encumbrance on the property or my part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

## 7. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTUREST

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by Pacific to perfect this security interest.

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the

9. This document contains the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the parties.

10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE)

If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: Pacific Power & Light Company, P.O. Box 728, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and (1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and

(2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners.

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right.

11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	THE AUTOMOTION IS THE AUTOMOTION IN
$B_{Y}$ $(2, 2, \dots, k)$	HOMEOWNERS
By JP interest	× Lola M. Trugs
STYPE OF OREGON	
Connty of Klamath.	December 16 . 19 80
Personally appeared the above-named I (1) a M Trues	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to beher	voluntary act and deed
는 가슴, 가슴 등 것같이 말했는다. 전체가 가져져야 한 것을 수 있는 것을 가 많을까요. 그 같은 것 같이 많은 것이 같은 것이 것을 것이 방법을 가지 않는다. 것은 것이 것이다.	
	Before me:
	(Unlef: 11. chand
· 사람은 사람이 이 사람은 것을 가지 않는 것을 물었다. 사람은 사람은 사람을 했다. 문화되는 ' 물건은 '가 물고가 있다' 같은 것이 한 것을 가 같은 것을 것이다.	Notary Public for Oregon
STATE OF OREGON	My Commission Expires 3-12-84
) <b>55</b>	17-16 0.
County of	<u> </u>
Personally appeared the above-named	
and a knowledged the formation interview	
	voluntary act and deed.
	Before me:
	Notary Public for Oregon
	My commission Expires:
	ED RETURN TO:
State of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	ED RETURN TO: TY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204
I hereby certify that the within instrume	nt was received and filed for record on the
27th day of July A p 1001	
<u>27th</u> day of <u>July</u> A.D., 19 <u>81 at</u>	2:51 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in
Vol_ <u>M81_of</u> <u>Mortgages</u> on page 13440	EVELYN BIEHN
Fee \$ 7.00	LOUNTY CLank
	By Dirus than the to chdeputy